TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omnia Corporation		05/23/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Martha C Gibby	
Street Address:	2751 E. Brigstock Road	
City:	Midlothian	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23113	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78325921	STONEMASTERS
Serial Number:	73610199	GLASSMASTERS
Serial Number:	75655038	THE MUSEUM COMPANY
Serial Number:	75174904	MUSEUM GUILD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)794-3787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

804-794-8171 Phone:

Email: MonchieCal@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Martha C. Gibby

2751 E. Brigstock Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Midlothian, VIRGINIA 23113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha C. Gibby
Signature:	/Martha C. Gibby/

TRADEMARK

900078251 **REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0837**

Date:	06/01/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=242a#page1.tif source=242#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0838

US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS effective as of the 22nd day of May, 2007.

WHEREAS, Omnia Corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks and the registrations and registration applications relating to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto:

WHEREAS, Martha C. Gibby ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to each of the trademarks and the registrations and registration applications relating to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, her successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to each of the trademarks and the registrations and registration applications relating to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, together with Assignor's interest in the goodwill symbolized by such trademarks, and with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said trademarks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed in its name by its proper and duly authorized corporate officer as of the day and date first set forth above.

OMNIA CORPORATION

By: Marka Reb

At .	ts:	
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA AT LARGE, CITY/COUNTY OF		
On this 2 day of May, 2007, before me personally know, who, being duly sworn, did say the Omnia Corporation, and that she duly executed the for company being duly authorized to do so and that said be the free act and deed of said corporation. My Commission Expires: 3 1/01	at she is theCTC regoing instrument for a	of on behalf of said

TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0839

SCHEDULE A OMNIA CORPORATION

US Trademarks:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Registration Number
Stonemasters	United States	78325921	2951508
Glassmasters	United States	73610199	1479649
The Museum Company	United States	75655038	2436282
Museum Guild	United States	75174904	2120634

TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 06/01/2007